Term and Conditions for WeLab Debit Card x Patisserie La Lune Promotion Offer ("Offer")

- 1. WeLab Bank x Patisserie La Lune Promotion Offer period is from 21 August 2024 to 15 September 2024(both dates inclusive) ("**Promotion Period**").
- 2. The Offer is applicable to existing customers of WeLab Bank Limited ("WeLab Bank") who hold a valid Core Account with WeLab Bank within the Promotion Period ("You" or "Your"). WeLab Debit Card must be used for all relevant payments at Patisserie La Lune ("Merchant") official website during the Promotion Period in order to enjoy this Offer.
- 3. During the Promotion Period, if you use the WeLab Debit Card to spend in the official website of Merchant ("Eligible Transaction"), you can enjoy 8% Cash Rebate on the Eligible Transaction. In all circumstances, the maximum amount of Cash Rebate you can earn from this Offer during the promotion period is HKD500.
- 4. This Offer is subject to a quota cap of 4,000 on a first-come-first-served basis while quota last.
- 5. This Offer cannot be used in conjunction with any other Marchant's offers unless otherwise specified in the terms and conditions of such other offers.
- 6. The Cash Rebate will be calculated based on the check-out amount. The Cash Rebate will be credited into your Core Account within 15 working days of the next calendar month after the Promotion Period. The Cash Rebate will be rounded to the nearest cent. Your Core Account should remain valid and in good standing when the relevant Cash Rebate is credited.
- 7. This Offer is not applicable to any digital wallet transactions including but not limited to Apple Pay.
- 8. You agree and acknowledge that the quota for this Offer will be used up anytime during the Promotion Period without prior notice.
- 9. You agree and acknowledge that you are not entitled to receive any Cash Rebate amount if (i) the quota for this Offer has been used up when you conduct the Eligible Transaction and/ or (ii) you close your Core Account at any time before the Cash Rebate amount is credited to your Core Account in the applicable calendar month.
- 10. The decision of WeLab Bank and Merchant as to what constitutes an ineligible or Eligible Transaction (as the case may be) shall be final and conclusive.
- 11. Ineligible transactions, shall include but are not limited to the unposted, cancelled, reversed and/or refunded transactions, in whole or in part. WeLab Bank and Merchant may add to, or remove from, the list of ineligible transactions from time to time at the sole discretion of WeLab Bank and Merchant.
- 12. If you have subsequently cancelled or reversed any transactions (in full or partial amount) in respect of which Cash Rebate amount has been credited to your Core Account, we reserve the right to debit (i) the respective Cash Rebate amount and (ii) any Cash Rebate difference directly from your Core Account without prior notice.

- 13. You must keep the original order slips of the posted transactions from Merchant. WeLab Bank reserves the right to request you to provide the relevant original order slips for verification. All sales order slips submitted to WeLab Bank will not be returned.
- 14. The Cash Rebate amount or alternative gift (where applicable) cannot be transferred, returned, exchanged, or converted into other forms, unless otherwise specified by WeLab Bank and Merchant.
- 15. Your eligibility to participate in the Offer is subject to the final approval at the absolute discretion of WeLab Bank and the Merchant.
- 16. WeLab Bank and Merchant reserve the right to suspend, modify or terminate this Offer in whole or in part and/or amend these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. In the event of dispute, the decision of WeLab Bank and Merchant shall be final, conclusive and binding. WeLab Bank accepts no liability for any such change or termination.
- 17. In the event of any dispute arising from this Offer, the decision of WeLab Bank shall be final and conclusive.
- 18. WeLab Bank has the sole and absolute discretion in determining a person's eligibility to receive the Cash Rebate. If the Bank discovers at any time, whether after or during the Promotion Period, that any person has failed to comply with these terms and conditions, the Bank is entitled to disqualify the person from participating in the Offer and receiving the Cash Rebate.
- 19. Any breach of applicable laws or regulations, fraud, abuse and/ or non-compliance by you (as determined at our sole discretion) will result in forfeiture of your eligibility to participate in this Offer and entitle to the Cash Rebate and/or suspension or termination of all or any of your Account with us. We shall not reward the Cash Rebate or where the Cash Rebate has been rewarded, WeLab Bank reserves the right to debit the equivalent amount from your Account (including but not limited to your Core Account) without notice and/or take such necessary legal action to recover any outstanding amounts.
- 20. Products of the Merchant are in limited supply and available while stocks last.
- 21. The Offer may be subject to other terms and conditions specified by the Merchant. For details, please enquire with the Merchant.
- 22. WeLab Bank accepts no liability for the quality of the goods and services provided by the Merchant or relevant suppliers. WeLab Bank are not the providers of the goods and services of the Merchant. Any enquiry, claim or complaint in relation to the quality or availability of the products / services or the accuracy of any of the aforementioned information contained in the Merchant official website shall be directed to the Merchant.
- 23. WeLab Bank shall not be liable for any damages, losses, claims, costs or proceedings incurred or suffered by the you as a result of your participation of the Offer.
- 24. These terms and conditions shall be read in connection with WeLab Bank's Account Terms (the "Account Terms"). In the event of inconsistency between these terms and conditions and the Account Terms, the prevailing order shall be as follows:

- (i) these terms and conditions; and
- (ii) the Account Terms.
- 25. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and each Eligible Customer submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong.
- 26. These Terms and Conditions are subject to prevailing regulatory requirements.
- 27. Terms defined in our Account Terms shall have the same meanings when used herein, unless otherwise defined.
- 28. In case of any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of the terms and conditions, the English version shall prevail.